



## \*\*\* Attention \*\*\*

Bay County Department of Water and Sewer is currently looking for new lead & copper sampling sites. Due to a change in the MDEQ sampling requirements, more sites are now needed that were previously required. The ideal location would have a lead water service line, or copper interior plumbing that was installed in the 1970's or 1980's. If you believe your residence may meet either of these criteria, or if you are just interested in the possibility of free annual lead/copper testing, please contact our office 989-684-3883.



Even if you are unsure of the plumbing at your residence, and would like us to come perform a free survey of the residence, please contact us and we would be happy to schedule an appointment. If lead/copper levels are found to be above the EPA action level, there is no obligation to customers to make internal plumbing changes to their homes. However, we can help by making recommendations that will help reduce those levels, to ensure a safe water supply for you and your family. Once again, our number is 989-684-3883.